
2018	RMS	Rimfire	Postal	Shoot
Overall	Places
Name Branch Grade Jnr Ckn Pig Turk Ram Total Place
Dann	Suthern Snowy	River M 10 10 9 7 36 1
Geoff	Brewer New	Zealand AAA 8 10 7 5 30 2
K	Hennig Moonta AA 9 7 6 8 30 3
Melissa	Dean Tumut	 M 6 10 6 7 29 4
Brett	Randall Tumut	 M 6 7 7 7 27 5
Brian	Lennox Sydney AA 5 7 6 6 24 6
Dahmon	Sorongan Perth A	 6 8 5 5 24 7
Kathy	Tobler Southern	Highlands AAA 4 8 5 6 23 8
Graeme	Whatman Tumut	 M 7 8 4 4 23 9
Paul	Schuhkraft Tumut	 B 6 5 8 3 22 10
Dean	Norton Springvale	 A	 4 7 7 4 22 11
Greg	Woolnough Springvale A	 5 6 5 6 22 12
Robert	Tobler Southern	Highlands AA 5 7 3 7 22 13
Peter	Twaddell Newcastle AA 7 5 4 5 21 14
Michelle	Sinclair Newcastle A 7 7 4 3 21 15
Dave	Buckell Ipswich	 A 6 8 3 4 21 16
Kerin	Warren Moonta AA 5 5 5 5 20 17
Craig	Gardiner Perth AA 6 9 1 4 20 18
Annie	Tobler Southern	Highlands AA -18 4 7 4 4 19 19
Stephane	Bourrigaud Southern	Highlands A 4 6 4 5 19 20
Joy	Cujic Sydney A	 7 5 4 3 19 21
Graham	Bunter Springvale A	 5 7 3 4 19 22
Greg	Norton Springvale AA 6 5 2 6 19 23
Wayne	Atkins Ipswich	 A 7 7 2 3 19 24
Kim	Prehn Southern	Highlands A	 5 5 4 4 18 25
Jack	Rasmussen Springvale B -18 6 6 3 3 18 26
Stuart	Jamieson Springvale A	 3 6 6 2 17 27
Grace	Tobler	 Southern	Highlands A -18 4 3 5 5 17 28
Julie	Dunn Perth A	 3 5 5 4 17 29
Doug	Warmington Moonta AA 4 4 4 5 17 30
Dale	Harrison Perth A 5 4 4 4 17 31
Jade	Hoy Springvale A	 4 6 3 4 17 32
Shane	Fox Ipswich	 A 7 4 3 3 17 33
Josie	Price Ipswich	 B 4 6 1 6 17 34
Troy	Sinclair Newcastle A 5 4 4 3 16 35
Lynette	Warren Moonta AA 2 4 3 7 16 36
Chris	Prest Newcastle B 4 4 3 5 16 37
Brooklyn	Randall Tumut	 A 5 4 2 5 16 38
April	Buttress Springvale A -18 4 5 2 5 16 39
Daniel	Johnston	 Griffith A	 6 4 2 4 16 40
Ron	Williams	 Southern	Highlands A	 5 3 5 2 15 41



Steve	White Moonta A 3 4 3 5 15 42
Ross	Newman Ipswich	 A 5 4 3 3 15 43
Katie	Twinning Springvale A	 5 5 2 3 15 44
William	Van	Bremen Springvale B			 9 4 1 1 15 45
Trent	Collins Springvale B -18 2 6 5 1 14 46
Nathan	Bowden Springvale B			 5 2 4 3 14 47
David	Dibeler Bega AA 5 2 3 4 14 48
S	Camilleri Moonta B 6 4 3 1 14 49
Derek	Roberts Newcastle AA 4 3 2 5 14 50
Lyn	Muirhead ACT A 4 5 2 3 14 51
Michael	Price Ipswich	 A 4 4 1 5 14 52
Elliott	Goodacre Ipswich	 B 4 2 5 2 13 53
Rick	Gleeson Sydney AA 5 3 4 1 13 54
Matt	Abbott Ipswich	 A 5 3 4 1 13 55
George	Baltokiewicz Ipswich	 A 2 5 3 3 13 56
Russell	Gibson Ipswich	 A 1 6 3 3 13 57
Charlotte	Pearson Springvale	 B -15 3 5 3 2 13 58
Derek	Wode Ipswich	 B 6 3 3 1 13 59
Craig	Amundsen Moonta B 3 6 3 1 13 60
Kathrine	Handley Springvale B			 2 6 2 3 13 61
Rachael	Robinson ACT B 3 5 2 3 13 62
Stuart	Fielding	 Ipswich	 A 5 3 2 3 13 63
Jade	Mcbride Springvale B -18 4 3 4 1 12 64
Adam	Price	 Ipswich	 A 2 3 3 4 12 65
Nicole	Lanley Ipswich	 B 6 1 2 3 12 66
Nicola	Green Newcastle B -18 4 5 2 1 12 67
Chris	Cherrington	 Southern	Highlands A	 5 2 1 4 12 68
John	Rutkay Newcastle A 5 2 1 4 12 69
Doug	Robinson ACT A 5 3 1 3 12 70
Ken	Payne	 Ipswich	 B 7 4 0 1 12 71
John	Bayliss Ipswich	 A 2 2 3 4 11 72
Blake	Sutton Springvale B -18 2 3 2 4 11 73
Shane	Pfeiffer Griffith A 3 3 2 3 11 74
Don	McMillan Southern	Highlands A 2 5 2 2 11 75
Gareth	Doyle Newcastle B 2 5 1 3 11 76
Aaron	Green Newcastle B 2 6 1 2 11 77
Ted	Eagles	 Springvale B			 3 5 0 3 11 78
Nick	Miller Ipswich	 B 4 3 0 4 11 79
Adrian	Sutton Springvale	 B			 2 1 5 2 10 80
Jack	Sutton Springvale B -18 3 4 3 0 10 81
Brendan	Taylor Springvale	 B			 2 4 2 2 10 82
Mary	Tobler Southern	Highlands B -15 3 2 2 3 10 83
Ewan	Langley Ipswich	 B -15 2 3 2 3 10 84
Ben	Ackerman Eagle	Park B -18 0 1 4 4 9 85
Phil	Lennox	 Sydney A 4 1 3 1 9 86



Peter	Langley Ipswich	 B 0 3 3 3 9 87
Sam	Krieger Ipswich	 B 1 3 3 2 9 88
Robert	Dodson Ipswich	 B 3 2 3 1 9 89
Jack	Odorici Ipswich	 B -18 1 3 2 3 9 90
Robert	Milton Springvale B -15 3 3 1 2 9 91
Dylan	Clarke Springvale B -15 3 4 1 1 9 92
Troy	Odorici Ipswich	 B 6 2 1 0 9 93
Mark	Gill	 Ipswich	 B 3 4 0 2 9 94
Helen	Buckell Ipswich	 B 2 3 0 4 9 95
Shona	Whelan Springvale	 A	 2 1 3 2 8 96
Harrison	King	 Springvale B -18 0 2 2 4 8 97
Jack	Kerley Eagle	Park B			 2 1 1 4 8 98
Max	Warren Southern	Highlands A	 2 4 1 1 8 99
Dom	Warren ACT B 2 4 1 1 8 100
Bianca	Miller Ipswich	 B 3 3 1 1 8 101
Craig	Turner Ipswich	 B 2 4 1 1 8 102
Kylie	Handley Springvale B -18 2 3 2 0 7 103
Michael	Wild Springvale B			 2 3 2 0 7 104
Andre	Schondelmair Southern	Highlands B			 2 2 2 1 7 105
Brendan	Bishop Springvale B			 4 1 1 1 7 106
Col	Phelps Southern	Highlands B 0 4 1 2 7 107
Ashalay	Price Ipswich	 B 3 3 1 0 7 108
Tiarhn	Langley Ipswich	 B -18 1 3 1 2 7 109
Jye	Gibson	 Ipswich	 B -15 2 1 1 3 7 110
Hamish	Kabel-	Pluck Ipswich	 B -18 5 1 0 1 7 111
Mitchell	Gill Ipswich	 B -18 2 5 0 0 7 112
Laura	Odorici Ipswich	 B -15 1 0 3 2 6 113
Bob	Large Ipswich	 B 2 1 1 2 6 114
Scott	Buttress Springvale B			 2 2 1 1 6 115
Kim	Driscoll Ipswich	 B 4 1 0 1 6 116
Chantelle	Fitzpatrick Springvale B			 2 0 3 0 5 117
Paul	Chadwick Ipswich	 B 0 0 2 3 5 118
Darren	Ykema Ipswich	 B 0 1 2 2 5 119
Lachlan	Ackerman Eagle	Park B -15 2 0 1 2 5 120
Janice	Warren Southern	Highlands B			 1 1 0 3 5 121
Bill	O'sullivan Ipswich	 B 2 1 0 2 5 122
Dlyan	Fishwick	 Springvale B -15 3 2 0 0 5 123
Mark	Johnson Eagle	Park B -18 2 3 0 0 5 124
Lutz	Hayes Ipswich	 B 1 1 1 1 4 125
Steven	Hunter Ipswich	 B 2 1 1 0 4 126
Luck	Bowman Ipswich	 B -18 1 2 1 0 4 127
Greg	Doidge Springvale B			 1 0 1 1 3 128
Luca	Kabel-	Pluck	 Ipswich	 B -15 0 1 1 1 3 129
Will	Bishop Springvale B -15 0 2 1 0 3 130
Chris	Bowman Ipswich	 B 2 0 0 1 3 131



Len	Bayliss Ipswich	 B 0 2 0 1 3 132
Ron	Devries Ipswich	 B 1 1 0 1 3 133
Bailey	Excell Ipswich	 B -18 0 0 1 1 2 134
David	Groth Ipswich	 B 0 0 0 2 2 135
John	Stevenson Ipswich	 B 1 1 0 0 2 136



2018	RMS	Rimfire	Postal	Shoot
Grade	Places
Name Branch Grade Jnr Ckn Pig Turk Ram Total Place
Dann	Suthern Snowy	River M 10 10 9 7 36 1
Melissa	Dean Tumut	 M 6 10 6 7 29 2
Brett	Randall Tumut	 M 6 7 7 7 27 3
Graeme	Whatman Tumut	 M 7 8 4 4 23 4

Geoff	Brewer New	Zealand AAA 8 10 7 5 30 1
Kathy	Tobler Southern	Highlands AAA 4 8 5 6 23 2

K	Hennig Moonta AA 9 7 6 8 30 1
Brian	Lennox Sydney AA 5 7 6 6 24 2
Robert	Tobler Southern	Highlands AA 5 7 3 7 22 3
Peter	Twaddell Newcastle AA 7 5 4 5 21 4
Kerin	Warren Moonta AA 5 5 5 5 20 5
Craig	Gardiner Perth AA 6 9 1 4 20 6
Annie	Tobler Southern	Highlands AA -18 4 7 4 4 19 7
Greg	Norton Springvale AA 6 5 2 6 19 8
Doug	Warmington Moonta AA 4 4 4 5 17 9
Lynette	Warren Moonta AA 2 4 3 7 16 10
David	Dibeler Bega AA 5 2 3 4 14 11
Derek	Roberts Newcastle AA 4 3 2 5 14 12
Rick	Gleeson Sydney AA 5 3 4 1 13 13

Dahmon	Sorongan Perth A	 6 8 5 5 24 1
Dean	Norton Springvale	 A	 4 7 7 4 22 2
Greg	Woolnough Springvale A	 5 6 5 6 22 3
Michelle	Sinclair Newcastle A 7 7 4 3 21 4
Dave	Buckell Ipswich	 A 6 8 3 4 21 5
Stephane	Bourrigaud Southern	Highlands A 4 6 4 5 19 6
Joy	Cujic Sydney A	 7 5 4 3 19 7
Graham	Bunter Springvale A	 5 7 3 4 19 8
Wayne	Atkins Ipswich	 A 7 7 2 3 19 9
Kim	Prehn Southern	Highlands A	 5 5 4 4 18 10
Stuart	Jamieson Springvale A	 3 6 6 2 17 11
Grace	Tobler	 Southern	Highlands A -18 4 3 5 5 17 12
Julie	Dunn Perth A	 3 5 5 4 17 13
Dale	Harrison Perth A 5 4 4 4 17 14
Jade	Hoy Springvale A	 4 6 3 4 17 15
Shane	Fox Ipswich	 A 7 4 3 3 17 16
Tror	Sinclair Newcastle A 5 4 4 3 16 17
Brooklyn	Randall Tumut	 A -18 5 4 2 5 16 18
April	Buttress Springvale A -18 4 5 2 5 16 19



Daniel	Johnston	 Griffith A	 6 4 2 4 16 20
Ron	Williams	 Southern	Highlands A	 5 3 5 2 15 21
Steve	White Moonta A 3 4 3 5 15 22
Ross	Newman Ipswich	 A 5 4 3 3 15 23
Katie	Twinning Springvale A	 5 5 2 3 15 24
Lyn	Muirhead ACT A 4 5 2 3 14 25
Michael	Price Ipswich	 A 4 4 1 5 14 26
Matt	Abbott Ipswich	 A 5 3 4 1 13 27
George	Baltokiewicz Ipswich	 A 2 5 3 3 13 28
Russell	Gibson Ipswich	 A 1 6 3 3 13 29
Stuart	Fielding	 Ipswich	 A 5 3 2 3 13 30
Adam	Price	 Ipswich	 A 2 3 3 4 12 31
Chris	Cherrington	 Southern	Highlands A	 5 2 1 4 12 32
John	Rutkay Newcastle A 5 2 1 4 12 33
Doug	Robinson ACT A 5 3 1 3 12 34
John	Bayliss Ipswich	 A 2 2 3 4 11 35
Shane	Pfeiffer Griffith A 3 3 2 3 11 36
Don	McMillan Southern	Highlands A 2 5 2 2 11 37
Phil	Lennox	 Sydney A 4 1 3 1 9 38
Shona	Whelan Springvale	 A	 2 1 3 2 8 39
Max	Warren Southern	Highlands A	 2 4 1 1 8 40

Paul	Schuhkraft Tumut	 B 6 5 8 3 22 1
Jack	Rasmussen Springvale B -18 6 6 3 3 18 2
Josie	Price Ipswich	 B 4 6 1 6 17 3
Chris	Prest Newcastle B 4 4 3 5 16 4
William	Van	Bremen Springvale B			 9 4 1 1 15 5
Trent	Collins Springvale B -18 2 6 5 1 14 6
Nathan	Bowden Springvale B			 5 2 4 3 14 7
S	Camilleri Moonta B 6 4 3 1 14 8
Elliott	Goodacre Ipswich	 B 4 2 5 2 13 9
Charlotte	Pearson Springvale	 B -15 3 5 3 2 13 10
Derek	Wode Ipswich	 B 6 3 3 1 13 11
Craig	Amundsen Moonta B 3 6 3 1 13 12
Rachael	Robinson ACT B 3 5 2 3 13 13
Kathrine	Handley Springvale B			 2 6 2 3 13 14
Jade	Mcbride Springvale B -18 4 3 4 1 12 15
Nicole	Lanley Ipswich	 B 6 1 2 3 12 16
Nicola	Green Newcastle B -18 4 5 2 1 12 17
Ken	Payne	 Ipswich	 B 7 4 0 1 12 18
Blake	Sutton Springvale B -18 2 3 2 4 11 19
Gareth	Doyle Newcastle B 2 5 1 3 11 20
Aaron	Green Newcastle B 2 6 1 2 11 21
Nick	Miller Ipswich	 B 4 3 0 4 11 22
Ted	Eagles	 Springvale B			 3 5 0 3 11 23



Adrian	Sutton Springvale	 B			 2 1 5 2 10 24
Jack	Sutton Springvale B -18 3 4 3 0 10 25
Mary	Tobler Southern	Highlands B -15 3 2 2 3 10 26
Ewan	Langley Ipswich	 B -15 2 3 2 3 10 27
Brendan	Taylor Springvale	 B			 2 4 2 2 10 28
Ben	Ackerman Eagle	Park B -18 0 1 4 4 9 29
Peter	Langley Ipswich	 B 0 3 3 3 9 30
Sam	Krieger Ipswich	 B 1 3 3 2 9 31
Robert	Dodson Ipswich	 B 3 2 3 1 9 32
Jack	Odorici Ipswich	 B -18 1 3 2 3 9 33
Robert	Milton Springvale B -15 3 3 1 2 9 34
Dylan	Clarke Springvale B -15 3 4 1 1 9 35
Troy	Odorici Ipswich	 B 6 2 1 0 9 36
Helen	Buckell Ipswich	 B 2 3 0 4 9 37
Mark	Gill	 Ipswich	 B 3 4 0 2 9 38
Harrison	King	 Springvale B -18 0 2 2 4 8 39
Jack	Kerley Eagle	Park B			 2 1 1 4 8 40
Bianca	Miller Ipswich	 B 3 3 1 1 8 41
Dom	Warren ACT B 2 4 1 1 8 42
Craig	Turner Ipswich	 B 2 4 1 1 8 43
Kylie	Handley Springvale B -18 2 3 2 0 7 44
Michael	Wild Springvale B			 2 3 2 0 7 45
Andre	Schondelmair Southern	Highlands B			 2 2 2 1 7 46
Jye	Gibson	 Ipswich	 B -15 2 1 1 3 7 47
Tiarhn	Langley Ipswich	 B -18 1 3 1 2 7 48
Col	Phelps Southern	Highlands B 0 4 1 2 7 49
Brendan	Bishop Springvale B			 4 1 1 1 7 50
Ashalay	Price Ipswich	 B 3 3 1 0 7 51
Hamish	Kabel-	Pluck Ipswich	 B -18 5 1 0 1 7 52
Mitchell	Gill Ipswich	 B -18 2 5 0 0 7 53
Laura	Odorici Ipswich	 B -15 1 0 3 2 6 54
Bob	Large Ipswich	 B 2 1 1 2 6 55
Scott	Buttress Springvale B			 2 2 1 1 6 56
Kim	Driscoll Ipswich	 B 4 1 0 1 6 57
Chantelle	Fitzpatrick Springvale B			 2 0 3 0 5 58
Paul	Chadwick Ipswich	 B 0 0 2 3 5 59
Darren	Ykema Ipswich	 B 0 1 2 2 5 60
Lachlan	Ackerman Eagle	Park B -15 2 0 1 2 5 61
Janice	Warren Southern	Highlands B			 1 1 0 3 5 62
Bill	O'sullivan Ipswich	 B 2 1 0 2 5 63
Dlyan	Fishwick	 Springvale B -15 3 2 0 0 5 64
Mark	Johnson Eagle	Park B -18 2 3 0 0 5 65
Lutz	Hayes Ipswich	 B 1 1 1 1 4 66
Steven	Hunter Ipswich	 B 2 1 1 0 4 67
Luck	Bowman Ipswich	 B -18 1 2 1 0 4 68



Will	Bishop Springvale B -15 0 2 1 0 3 69
Luca	Kabel-	Pluck	 Ipswich	 B -15 0 1 1 1 3 70
Greg	Doidge Springvale B			 1 0 1 1 3 71
Chris	Bowman Ipswich	 B 2 0 0 1 3 72
Len	Bayliss Ipswich	 B 0 2 0 1 3 73
Ron	Devries Ipswich	 B 1 1 0 1 3 74
Bailey	Excell Ipswich	 B -18 0 0 1 1 2 75
David	Groth Ipswich	 B 0 0 0 2 2 76
John	Stevenson Ipswich	 B 1 1 0 0 2 77

JUNIOR	-18
Annie	Tobler Southern	Highlands AA -18 4 7 4 4 19 1
Jack	Rasmussen Springvale B -18 6 6 3 3 18 2
Grace	Tobler	 Southern	Highlands A -18 4 3 5 5 17 3
Brooklyn	Randall Tumut	 A -18 5 4 2 5 16 4
April	Buttress Springvale A -18 4 5 2 5 16 5
Trent	Collins Springvale B -18 2 6 5 1 14 6
Jade	Mcbride Springvale B -18 4 3 4 1 12 7
Nicola	Green Newcastle B -18 4 5 2 1 12 8
Blake	Sutton Springvale B -18 2 3 2 4 11 9
Jack	Sutton Springvale B -18 3 4 3 0 10 10
Ben	Ackerman Eagle	Park B -18 0 1 4 4 9 11
Jack	Odorici Ipswich	 B -18 1 3 2 3 9 12
Harrison	King	 Springvale B -18 0 2 2 4 8 13
Kylie	Handley Springvale B -18 2 3 2 0 7 14
Tiarhn	Langley Ipswich	 B -18 1 3 1 2 7 15
Hamish	Kabel-	Pluck Ipswich	 B -18 5 1 0 1 7 16
Mitchell	Gill Ipswich	 B -18 2 5 0 0 7 17
Mark	Johnson Eagle	Park B -18 2 3 0 0 5 18
Luck	Bowman Ipswich	 B -18 1 2 1 0 4 19
Bailey	Excell Ipswich	 B -18 0 0 1 1 2 20

JUNIOR	-15
Charlotte	Pearson Springvale	 B -15 3 5 3 2 13 1
Mary	Tobler Southern	Highlands B -15 3 2 2 3 10 2
Ewan	Langley Ipswich	 B -15 2 3 2 3 10 3
Robert	Milton Springvale B -15 3 3 1 2 9 4
Dylan	Clarke Springvale B -15 3 4 1 1 9 5
Jye	Gibson	 Ipswich	 B -15 2 1 1 3 7 6
Laura	Odorici Ipswich	 B -15 1 0 3 2 6 7
Lachlan	Ackerman Eagle	Park B -15 2 0 1 2 5 8
Dlyan	Fishwick	 Springvale B -15 3 2 0 0 5 9
Luca	Kabel-	Pluck	 Ipswich	 B -15 0 1 1 1 3 10
Will	Bishop Springvale B -15 0 2 1 0 3 11


